GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

5 CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE COMPATIBILITY OF THE BUILDNG WITH AL
SITE REQUREMENTS.

6. IF_BACKFILL EXCEEDS 4' AGAINST ANY FOUNDATION WALL, REINFORCE
AS PER CODE.

7. ALL FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOULD BE VERFIED AND
STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER IN THE STATE WHERE CONSTRUCTION IS
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THE BASENENT FLOOR OR AT OTHER BEARING POINTS DESIGNED T0 CARRY
THE LOAD.

THE GEORGIA STATE MINIMUM STANDARD CODE

PROJECT DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH:

18C — INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION,
WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS 2620

IRC — INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION,
WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS 2020

IPC — INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2018 EDITION,
WITH GEORGIA' AMENDMENTS 2020

IMC — INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2018 EDITION,
WITH GEDRGIA AMENDMENTS 2020

IFGC — INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2018 EDITION,
WITH GEDRGIA AMENDMENTS 2020

NEC— NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2020 EDITION
(NO GEORGIA AMENDMENTS).

IECC — INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2015 EDITION
WITH GEORGIA' SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS 2020

1SPSC—

TERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE, 2018 EDITION.
WITH GEQRIA AMENDMENTS 2020

IFC. — INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2018 EDITION,
(NO' GEORGIA AMENDMENTS)

NFPA 101 — LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION

NOTE: AFTER THE PERMIT IS ISSUED CONTACT THE DEPARMENT

CONSTRUCTION, OR DEMOLITION.” (THIS IS IN ADDITION' TQ THE
SIE_PRE-CONSTRUCTION WEETING.) CONTRACTORS WHO SKIP
THEIR BUILIDING PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING (OR_QTHER
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS) WILL BE FINED FOR DOING SO SEE IRC
SECTIONS R109.3 AND R108.4

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE SUGGESTED MINIMUM_REQUIREMENTS ONLY.
DUE TO A VARIANCE OF CODES PER REGION, PLEASE REFER AND CONPLY
WITH ALL YOUR LOCAL CODES. CONSULT WITH LOCAL ENGINEERS FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS.

1. AL FRAMED WALL DINENSIONS ARE BASED ON 2 x 4 STUDS UNLESS

3. AL HEADERS SHALL BE 2-2x10 #2 SYP. WTH 1/2" PLYWOOD
PLATE BETWEEN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

4. FRAMER T0 INSTALL DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITION WALL
PARALLEL TO_JOIST DIRECTION.

5. PROVIDE CROSS BRIOGING AT MID PONT OF SPAN OR &'~0"
0C. WAXIMUM IN AL FLOGRS.

6. FLOOR DEGKING T0 BE APA 24 RATED 23/32° TG PLYWOOD
EXPOSURE 1 GLUED AND NALED PER MANUFACTURERS SPEGFICATIONS,

7. EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE CONTINUQUS APA RATED 32/16 7/167 0SB
EXFOSURE 1, NALING SCHEDULE 10 BE Bd COMMONS AT/6* 0.C. AT

9. PROVDE COLLAR TES AT UPPER 1/3 OF VERTICAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
RIDCE BOARD AND CEILING JOISTS ‘AT 4'—0" O.C. MAXIMUM.

10. HIP, VALLEY RAFTERS, AND RIDGE BOARDS SHALL BE ONE "2x" SIZE
LARGER THAN RAFTERS.

1. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE APA 16 RATED 1/2" PLYWODD CDX
EXPOSURE 1 INSTALLED PER MANUFAGTURERS, SPEGIFICATIONS,
NALING SCHEDULE TO BE 8. COMMONS AT 6 0. AT ALL EDGES AND
84 COMMONS AT 12" DG, AT ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS.
INSTALL PANEL SPACER TYPE EDGE CLIPS PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS,

12. WHERE PRE ENGINEERED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSSES ARE USED, TRUSS

LOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MEET AL LOCAL CODES.

2. Openings i

Appl

i

joor in garages. M1307.3
garage wal

shal

nces having an ignition source shall be elevated such
that the source of ignintion is not less than 187 above the

comply with Sections R302.5

3. The garage shall be separated os required by Table R302.6

4. Enclosed accesible space under stairs sha

Indicate 5/8 inch X drywal

pace above. R30Z 6

on garage c

ing with habitable

have walls,

under stair surface and any soffils protected on the

enclosed side wiht 1/2" gympsum board.

R.302.7

5. Glazing in on indvidual fixed or operable doorl adjacent
to a door where the nearest vertical edge of the glazing
is within o 24inch (610 mm) orc of either verfical edge

of the door in a closed pos

n and where the bottom

exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 inches above

the floor or walking surface sh

location. R308.4 1

be conaidered o hazardous

6. Glazing by bathtub ans showers where the bottom exposed

a
o

bove any standing or_walki
hazardous location. This sh
panes un multiple glazing. R308.4.5

I|_apply to single glazing and

7. Glazing where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing

is less thon 36

st

ramps sha

urface of stairways, landings between

above the plane of the adjancent walking

ghts of stairs and

be considered a hazardous location. R308.4.6

8. Clazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairway
where the glazing is less than 36 inches (314 mm) above the

landing and wi

n 60 inches (1524 mm) horizontal

of the

bottom tread shall be considered a hazardous location. R308.4.7
Location of GFCI receptacles required by NEC210.52
Arc fault wiring as required by NEC 210.12

to comply with R314 and R315

smoke detectors and carbon monoxide detectors

. Provide exhaust fans in bathrooms to comply with R303.3

. Mechanical room combustion air supply complying with

Secion G2407.5

SCOPE OF WORK

NEW TWO STORY ON SLAB SINGLE FAMILY

HOUSE WITH AN ATTACHED THREE CAR GARAGE
ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND
LOCAL CODES, REGULATIONS, AND H.U.D. M.P.S.

NOTE TO_ APPLICANT:

IF YOU PLAN TO INSTALL A GENERATOR AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT.
PLEASE NOTE THAT SANDY SPRINGS REQUIRES SEPARATE PERMITTING
AND PLAN REVIEW PROCESS FOR GENERATORS.

SANDY SPRINGS FRAMING NOTES

A GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICE: HORIZONTAL SHEATING JOINTS SHALL
NOT OCCUR AT THE FLODR LINE, NOR SHALL VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL
JOINTS ALIGN WITH SIDES OF OPENINGS IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS. AT
MULTIPLE STORY WALLS, SHEATHING PANELS SHALL OVERLATP THE
FLODR LINE BY A MINIMUN OF 12 INCHES AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF
12 INCHES BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR STRUCTURE.

B. UNLESS YOUR BRACED WALL PANELS HAVE BEEN ENGINEERED, HOLD—
DOWNS MUST BE PROVIDED ON EITHER SIDE OF ALL LARGE EXTERIOR
WALL OPENINGS GREATER THAT 6 FEEL IN WIDTH (AT THE NARROW—
BRACED WALL PANELS) AT SUCH OPENINGS WE REQUIRED SIMPSON
HTTS (OR EQUIVALENT) HOLD DOWNS AT THE FLOOR PLATE AND
STRAPS AT THE TOP.

C. GARAGE DOOR HEADERS SHALL EXTEND PAST THE DOOR JAMB
FRAMING A MINIMUN OF 16 INCHES, OR THE FULL WIDTH OF
THE BRACED WALL PANEL ADJACENT TO THE DOOR IF THAT IS
LESS THE 16 INCHES.

o

EACH ROOF RAFTER SHALL BE TIED DOWN TO BOTH DOUBLE TOP
PALTER WITH STRAPS OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO SPAN FROM THE
ROQF RAFTER, ACROSS THE BAND AT THE CEILING JOISTS, AND

EXTENDING AT A MINIMUN, TO THE BOTTOM OF THE LOWER PLATE.

E. PLEASE NOTE THE SANDY SPRINGS FOUNDATION ANCHORANGE
REQUIREMENT: PLATE WASHERS THAT ARE A MINIMUN OF 0.229"
x3x3" SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL ANCHOR BOLTS, BETWEEN
THE SILL PLATE AND THE NUT.

PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER
WATERFORD HOMES
CONTACT: DREW CLOUGH

NORCROSS GA 30093

ARCHITECT

ATRIUM DESIGN, LLC
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GENERAL CONTRACTOR
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PROJECT INDEX SQUARE FOOTAGE SCHEDULE

SHEET No. SHEET TTLE PIRST FLOOR ARRA: 2,300 SF

o covr pace & Front EEvATON SECOND FLOOR AREA: 2,765 SF

~ FRoNT & REHT BLEVATONS

~ L7 & o ELEvATONS TOTAL FINISHED: 5,065 SF

~ FONOATIN Py COVERED PORCH: 270 SF

- FRST FLoGR LA

- — 2 CAR GARAGE AREA: 526 SF

o vouse roor PLAY 1 CAR GARAGE AREA: 308 SF

~ s secmons & oerais

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION




/1 HOUSE FRONT ELEVATION
\Xya——o0

CEDAR_ COLOMN

SHONN NAY VAR SLIGHTLY.

(2 HOUSE LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

g SGALE: 14"
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AR Siont vt S - 1\ HOUSE RIGTH SIDE ELEVATION
G/ wew

(2 HOUSE REAR ELEVATION

/L).N\ SCALE: 14"
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N BACK-SOE OF MEADER

7 UAX TOTALWALL

OVER RAISED WODD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP GHER BANO) OR RM SO

FUCTUAL DL p SOLE PLA

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - 0<m§ oPTION

FRONT ELEVATION SECTION

PORTAL FRAME AT GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS R.602.10.6.3
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES A, B, AND C

47 cong. SLAB W,
80 SR Wowe

#4 BAR © 12" 0.C

VAPOR RETARDER-
4" STONE BASE: =

2o~
UNDISTURSED SOL-

GRADE BEAM DETAIL

2 #4 BaRS CONT.

47 CONG. SLAB W/

8" x 6" #1010 WWF. #4 BAR B 12" O.C

VAPOR RETARDER:

4" STONE BASE T
&

\ 5 oe
p——

N2 s+ mars cowr:

STEPPED SLAB DETAIL

ﬂﬁn ;V

ENGNEERED ROOF TRUSSES/ STIC BULT

ENGNEERED FLOOR SYSTEM

STRINGERS 2-2612

IR

I
* STAR HEADROON: THE MWLM HEADROOH IN ALL PARTS OF THE

STARWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET, B INCHES (2032 rm)
NEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADIONNG THE
TREAD NOSING CR FRON THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDNG

R PLATFGRM,

STAIR SECTION

#4847 8 12" 0C

SIING OR_STUCCO AS

47 cong. sLag W, SEEEC OB U on

5 S0 Wwr
FL00R _FINISH
Progetes [/

- srone— )
P,
e

S PLATE AND NUT)

PERIMETER INSULATION W,/
_ EROTENE S INE
ASREG!

RETARDER

2 44 BaRS conr. \\
nosTuRBED SO

AS REQD. FOR BRIOK
o8 570N [25cE"

TURNED DOWN SLAB DETAIL

SANDY SPRINGS FOUNDATION NOTES

A THE CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS REQUIRES RE-BAR IN ALL FOOTINGS
PER ACI 332-10. ALL THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF
REINFORCING BARS 70 BE PROVIDED ON FOOTING DETALLS.

NOTE ALL NEW_FOGTINGS PLACED WITHIN FIVE FEET OF THE
EXISTING HOUSE FOUNDATION MUST BEAR AT THE SAME ELEVATION
5 THE EXISTING FOUNDATION.

C. WHERE NEW_FOOTINGS ARE ADDED ADJACENT TO EXISTING ONES
YOU NEED TO DOWEL INTO EXISTING FOOTING AT LEAST 6 INCHES
AND EPOXY THE DOWELS.

D. PROVIDE A FOUDNATION PLAN WITH NEW FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DETALS REFERENCED ON IT "PER 2018 IRC R403"

. FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALL AND RETANING WALL DETAILS REQUIRED
ENGINEER DESIGN, AS THE SCOPE IS NOT PRESCRIPTIVELY PROVIDED
IN THE IRC

F. RE-BAR IN FOOTINGS MUST MANTEIN A 3" CLEARANCE FROM ALL
EDGES. CHAIRS USED TO SUSPEND RE-BAR 3" ABOVE THE
EARTH SHALL BE NON-FERROUS MATERALS SUCH AS PLASTIC,
CLAY BRICKS OR CONCRETE BLOCKS.

NsULATION
R385 51 oWy,
i 2eBEO%E

RIDGE BOARD — SEE FRAMING
30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE

194 TYPE FELT OR SYNTHETIC FELT
7/16% 058 ROOF SHEATHING
2x6 SPF ROOF RAFTERS

VBB R

caLg JorsT -
SEERRAVING

B BASE A sPEC.

47 STONE
BasENE ST
vapor \\ i

RETARDER

B SECOND FLOOR

WALL SHEATING
O T0P OF PLATES

12" REVEAL
PLYWOOD SOFFIT W/
VaRY Con'T. VENT

4x8 — 0SB WALL SHEATHING
WITH NAIL PATTERN 6 0.C INFIELD.
AND BORDER FER SECTION 602701
SIDING OR BRICK - SEE ELEVATION

747 1 JOIST — 13747 THIOK
SEE 'FRAMING PLANS FOR' LAYOUT

DoUBLE TOP PLATE
2 x 4 STUDS AT 16" 0.

1X10 — DRIP CAR ABOVE

R—13 OR R—20 BATT INSULATION.

2 x4 AT PLATE — SET
& CONT "BEG OF SeAlanT

1427 D18, x 10L_ANCHOR BOLTS
-0%0c (AT WASHERS M.

A5%RESD

2 #4 BaARS 827\ sax
uNDISTURBED SOIE

TYP. WALL SECTION

TWO STORY ON SLAB

o
FRO

Low

NOTE:
EACH ROOF RAFTER SHALL BE TIED DOWN TO BOTH DOUBLE

RAFTER AND EXTEND AT MINIUM TO THE BOTTON OF THE.

PLATES WIHT STRAPS OF SUFACENT LENGHT To SPAN
W THE RODF RAFTER ACCROSS TO BAND AT THE CELING

ER PLATE>"

THE BOTTON OF THE FLOOR STRUCTU

NOTE.
“ALL EXTEROR WALLS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE SHEAR NorE:
WAL, THEREFORE, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE.

SHEATHED. AND FULLY BLOCKED AT ALL EDGES. HORZONTAL [ LARGE GPENINGS GREATER THAT o FEET N WIDTH (5T NARROW,

HOLD-DONS WUST BE PROVIDED O EITHER SIDE OF THE

ENNGS IN THE EXTEROR | BRACED WALL PANELS) AT SUCH OPENINGS WE REQURED
SNPSON HHTS (OR EQUNALENT) HOLD DOWNS AT THE FLOOR

A VINNUM OF 12° AND EXTEND A MINNUM OF 12° BELOW | PLATE AND STRAPS. AT THE TOR."

RE”

2 x 8 cEnING oIS
87745 Rea'D:

8EADED BOARD
BEREa0 Bl

SrinGLES
ROOFING FELT

PLYWOOD DEGKING
2 x 8 RAFTERS

SeE ROOF ALAN. 8=°AS REGD.

~ e

HURRICAN CLIP
BEAM AS REOD.

1 x 8 FASCIA

57 CROWN MOULDING \Kj oo ey
venT

1 x 6 FRIEZE —]

2 x 4 OUTLOOKER

— 1 x 10 FRIEZE
i i
STRONG TIE

LpZ 4x4 SADDLE

A.T 6x6 SOLID LOAD
BEARING COLUMN

0 BE PAINTED

SmESON ABUSE FOST
BASE Ok EGUAL

4~ sTONE
Bast’

vacor
KeTaRoer

2 p4 BaRs cowT.
UNDISTURBED SOIL:

PORCH

/:%x@ arave
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RIVER VALLEY SUBDIVISION LOT 8

200 RIVER VALLEY COURT
SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30328
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